Abstract
This study examined the effects of market development and product diversification strategies on the performance of 
medium enterprises businesses in North Central Nigeria. The study utilised primary data from a sample of three 
hundred eighty four (384) respondents from the selected medium enterprises who are managers or proprietors. The 
collected data were analyzed using multiple linear regression. Using the probability value of regression estimates, the 
study hypotheses were examined.. The result of the study shows that Market development (MDVP) has a positive impact

[...]

This is because the study involves getting information from the owner-
managers of Medium Enterprises in order to find out how market development and product diversification affect the 
success of Medium Enterprises in North Central, Nigeria. 

Population, Sample and Sampling Techniques
Population of the Study
Nine thousand, five hundred eighty six (9,586) Medium Enterprises in the North Central States of Benue, Kwara, Kogi, 
Nasarawa, Niger, Plateau, and the Federal Capital Territory (FCT) are the focus of the study. 

Table 1:  Sample Frame List
S/No State Number of Medium Enterprises Sample
1. Benue 1,168 1168/9586 * 384 = 47